OF PUBLICATION

January 9, 2025

Ottawa Community Housing Corporation

Description of the premises: 32 Modular Housing Units located at the noted premises below. Project is unfinished.

Identi cation of premises for preservation of liens: 505 and 515 Branch Street, Ottawa ON. (formerly 3380 Jockvale Road) PART LOT 13 CONCESSION 2 RIDEAU FRONT, NEPEAN, PARTS 5, 7, 8, 9, 10, 11, 12 AND 13, 4R34672; SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT OVER PART 13 4R34672 AS IN OC2136864; SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT IN GROSS OVER PARTS 7, 8, 9, 10 AND 11 4R34672 AS IN OC2555135; SUBJECT TO AN EASEMENT IN GROSS OVER PARTS 5 AND 7 4R34672 AS IN OC2555310; CITY OF OTTAWA; PIN 04732-5854 (LT)

The contract with BECC Construction Inc.

dated the 27th day of May, 2021

is terminated on the 24th day of September, 2024

Date: January 6, 2025

Publication date: January 9, 2025

Form ID: <u>F8-103962</u>

Click the link above or visit <u>dailycommercialnews.com/csp/F8-103962</u> to view the online version and verify authenticity of this certificate or notice